SB0087/107770/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 87

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 8, in line 14, strike "ALPHA-ETHYTRYPTAMINE" and substitute "ALPHA-ETHYLTRYPTAMINE".

On page 18, in line 14, strike "DROBINAL" and substitute "DRONABINAL".

On page 21, in line 22, strike "19–NOR–4–ANDREOSTENEDIOL" and substitute "19–NOR–4–ANDROSTENEDIOL".

On page 26, in line 2, strike "TALBUAL" and substitute "TALBUTAL".

On page 30, in line 20, strike "PIPRADNOL" and substitute "PIPRADROL".

On page 31, in line 7, strike "ZALEPION" and substitute "ZALEPLON".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, strike line 7 in its entirety; and in lines 8, 10, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, and 27, strike "(47)", "(48)", "(49)", "(50)", "(51)", "(52)", "(53)", "(54)", "(55)", "(56)", and "(57)", respectively, and substitute "(46)", "(47)", "(48)", "(49)", "(50)", "(51)", "(52)", "(53)", "(54)", "(55)", and "(56)", respectively.

On page 12, in lines 2, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 17, 19, 20, 21, and 23, strike "(58)", "(59)", "(60)", "(61)", "(62)", "(63)", "(64)", "(65)", "(66)", "(67)", "(68)", "(69)", and "(70)", respectively, and substitute "(57)", "(58)", "(59)", "(60)", "(61)", "(62)", "(63)", "(64)", "(65)", "(66)", "(67)", "(68)", and "(69)", respectively.